
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  
1  1  1   Georgia 284  282  282       848  -16 
2  2  2   South Carolina 287  282  283       852  -12 
5  4  3   Alabama 292  284  281       857  -7 
3  3  4   Kentucky 288  287  283       858  -6 
6  5  5   Auburn 294  290  283       867  +3 
4  T6  6   UNLV 290  303  282       875  +11 
8  T6  7   College of Charleston 298  295  294       887  +23 
7  T8  T8   Colorado 296  306  288       890  +26 
9  T8  T8   Lipscomb University 302  300  288       890  +26 

10  10  10   Kansas 308  301  305       914  +50 
12  13  11   Charleston Southern 315  310  291       916  +52 
13  11  12   Harvard  323  298  301       922  +58 
11  12  13   Southern Illinois  314  308  301       923  +59 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

T1 1   Greyson Sigg  Georgia  68   71  68       207  -9   
4 2   Matthew NeSmith  South Carolina  70   70  68       208  -8   

T5 3   William Rainey  College of Charleston  70   71  68       209  -7   
T5 T4   Davis Riley  Alabama  74   67  69       210  -6   
T1 T4   Tyler McDaniel  Kentucky  72   67  71       210  -6   
T5 T6   Lukas Euler  Kentucky  70   71  71       212  -4   
T1 T6   Zach Healy  Georgia  68   71  73       212  -4   
T9 8   John Oda  UNLV  72   71  70       213  -3   
T5 9   Keenan Huskey  South Carolina  73   68  73       214  -2   
T20 T10   Zane Thomas  UNLV  72   74  69       215  -1   
T14 T10   Robby Shelton  Alabama  71   74  70       215  -1   
T11 T10   Will Long  Auburn  73   71  71       215  -1   
T9 T10   Sean Kelly  South Carolina  71   72  72       215  -1   
T26 T14   Tom Lovelady  Alabama  75   72  69       216  E   
T20 T14   Jacob Solomon  Auburn  76   70  70       216  E   
T14 T14   Michael Johnson  Auburn  69   76  71       216  E   
T14 T17   Andrew Novak *  Wofford College  73   72  72       217  +1   
T26 T17   Sepp Straka  Georgia  73   74  70       217  +1   
T14 T17   Lee McCoy  Georgia  75   70  72       217  +1   
T14 20   Will Starke  South Carolina  73   72  73       218  +2   
T14 T21   Jeremy Paul  Colorado  68   77  74       219  +3   
31 T21   Braden Thornberry *  Mississippi  72   76  71       219  +3   

T20 T21   Dru Love  Alabama  74   72  73       219  +3   
T11 T21   Stephen Stallings Jr.  Kentucky  71   73  75       219  +3   
T26 T25   Manuel Elvira *  UCF  73   74  73       220  +4   
T20 T25   Wes Gosselin *  Chattanooga  73   73  74       220  +4   
T11 T25   David Kocher *  Maryland  75   69  76       220  +4   
T20 T25   Jonathan Hardee  Alabama  73   73  74       220  +4   
T38 T25   David Snyder  Kentucky  75   76  69       220  +4   
T26 T30   Connor Peck  Kansas  74   73  74       221  +5   
T34 T30   Ben Schlottman  Auburn  76   74  71       221  +5   
T32 T30   Tye Waller  Georgia  79   70  72       221  +5   
T38 T30   Scott Stevens  South Carolina  74   77  70       221  +5   
T32 T34   Ethan Freeman  Colorado  75   74  73       222  +6   
T34 T34   Stoney Crouch  Lipscomb University  75   75  72       222  +6   
T20 T36   Dawson Armstrong  Lipscomb University  71   75  77       223  +7   
T44 T36   Greg Royston  Harvard  81   71  71       223  +7   
T38 T36   Luke Gannon  Southern Illinois  76   75  72       223  +7   
T26 T36   Seth Gandy *  Charlotte  72   75  76       223  +7   
T47 T36   Jake Ezell  Charleston Southern  78   75  70       223  +7   
T38 T36   Matt Gilchrest  Auburn  76   75  72       223  +7   
T34 T36   John Jonas  College of Charleston  75   75  73       223  +7   
T38 43   Hunter Howell  Lipscomb University  78   73  73       224  +8   
T44 T44   David Wicks *  Jacksonville  74   78  73       225  +9   

T38 T44   R.J. Keur  Charleston Southern  75   76  74       225  +9 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T50 T46   Philip Juel-Berg  Colorado  74   80  72       226  +10   
T44 T46   Shintaro Ban  UNLV  70   82  74       226  +10   
T53 T46   Peter Staalbo *  South Alabama  80   75  71       226  +10   
T47 T46   Franck Medale *  Jacksonville  77   76  73       226  +10   
T53 T50   Eric Ansett  Lipscomb University  78   77  72       227  +11   
59 T50   Harry Hall  UNLV  76   81  70       227  +11   

T50 T50   Peyton Wilhoit  Southern Illinois  80   74  73       227  +11   
T53 53   John Souza  Colorado  80   75  73       228  +12   
T53 T54   Ben Welle  Kansas  75   80  74       229  +13   
T34 T54   Philip Oweida  College of Charleston  75   75  79       229  +13   
T71 T56   Wilson Belk  Colorado  79   83  70       232  +16   
T60 T56   Parker Derby  College of Charleston  78   80  74       232  +16   
T47 T56   Matthew Mahle  College of Charleston  79   74  79       232  +16   
T66 T56   Cooper Musselman  Kentucky  81   79  72       232  +16   
T66 T60   Ben Davis  UNLV  83   77  73       233  +17   
T64 T60   Aurian Capart  Harvard  84   75  74       233  +17   
T53 T60   Rohan Ramnath  Harvard  78   77  78       233  +17   
T73 T63   Mikey Feher  Lipscomb University  81   82  71       234  +18   
T50 T63   Charlie Hillier  Kansas  81   73  80       234  +18   
T60 T65   Daniel Hudson  Kansas  79   79  77       235  +19   
T60 T65   Brandon Carlson  Southern Illinois  78   80  77       235  +19   
T71 T65   Taylor Zoller  Charleston Southern  80   82  73       235  +19   
58 T68   Chase Hanna  Kansas  80   76  80       236  +20   

T60 T68   Hale Furey  Harvard  80   78  78       236  +20   
T73 T70   Nicolas Baena  Charleston Southern  83   80  74       237  +21   
T66 T70   Tom Harris *  Maryland  81   79  77       237  +21   
70 72   Austin James  Charleston Southern  82   79  77       238  +22   

T66 73   Drew Novara  Southern Illinois  80   80  79       239  +23   
T64 74   Matt Greenfield  Southern Illinois  80   79  81       240  +24   
T73 75   Daniel De La Garza  Harvard  88   75  78       241  +25   
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NCAA Tuscaloosa Regional
Ol' Colony Golf Course

Tuscaloosa, AL 
Ol' Colony NCAA Men's Golf Regional 

Dates: May 16 - May 18 

 
Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 Georgia 284 282 282 848

1 Greyson Sigg (2) 68 71 68 207

T6 Zach Healy (3) 68 71 73 212

T17 Lee McCoy (1) 75 70 72 217

T17 Sepp Straka (4) 73 74 70 217

T30 Tye Waller (5) 79 70 72 221

2 South Carolina 287 282 283 852

2 Matthew NeSmith (2) 70 70 68 208

9 Keenan Huskey (4) 73 68 73 214

T10 Sean Kelly (1) 71 72 72 215

20 Will Starke (3) 73 72 73 218

T30 Scott Stevens (5) 74 77 70 221

3 Alabama 292 284 281 857

T4 Davis Riley (2) 74 67 69 210

T10 Robby Shelton (1) 71 74 70 215

T14 Tom Lovelady (3) 75 72 69 216

T21 Dru Love (5) 74 72 73 219

T25 Jonathan Hardee (4) 73 73 74 220

4 Kentucky 288 287 283 858

T4 Tyler McDaniel (1) 72 67 71 210

T6 Lukas Euler (5) 70 71 71 212

T21 Stephen Stallings Jr. (3) 71 73 75 219

T25 David Snyder (4) 75 76 69 220

T56 Cooper Musselman (2) 81 79 72 232

5 Auburn 294 290 283 867

T10 Will Long (5) 73 71 71 215

T14 Michael Johnson (1) 69 76 71 216

T14 Jacob Solomon (3) 76 70 70 216

T30 Ben Schlottman (4) 76 74 71 221

T36 Matt Gilchrest (2) 76 75 72 223

6 UNLV 290 303 282 875

8 John Oda (1) 72 71 70 213

T10 Zane Thomas (4) 72 74 69 215

T46 Shintaro Ban (2) 70 82 74 226

T50 Harry Hall (3) 76 81 70 227

T60 Ben Davis (5) 83 77 73 233

7 College of Charleston 298 295 294 887

3 William Rainey (1) 70 71 68 209

T36 John Jonas (4) 75 75 73 223

T54 Philip Oweida (2) 75 75 79 229

T56 Parker Derby (3) 78 80 74 232

T56 Matthew Mahle (5) 79 74 79 232
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T8 Colorado 296 306 288 890

T21 Jeremy Paul (1) 68 77 74 219

T34 Ethan Freeman (3) 75 74 73 222

T46 Philip Juel-Berg (2) 74 80 72 226

53 John Souza (4) 80 75 73 228

T56 Wilson Belk (5) 79 83 70 232

T8 Lipscomb University 302 300 288 890

T34 Stoney Crouch (3) 75 75 72 222

T36 Dawson Armstrong (1) 71 75 77 223

43 Hunter Howell (5) 78 73 73 224

T50 Eric Ansett (2) 78 77 72 227

T63 Mikey Feher (4) 81 82 71 234

10 Kansas 308 301 305 914

T30 Connor Peck (3) 74 73 74 221

T54 Ben Welle (1) 75 80 74 229

T63 Charlie Hillier (5) 81 73 80 234

T65 Daniel Hudson (4) 79 79 77 235

T68 Chase Hanna (2) 80 76 80 236

11 Charleston Southern 315 310 291 916

T36 Jake Ezell (3) 78 75 70 223

T44 R.J. Keur (2) 75 76 74 225

T65 Taylor Zoller (4) 80 82 73 235

T70 Nicolas Baena (5) 83 80 74 237

72 Austin James (1) 82 79 77 238

12 Harvard 323 298 301 922

T36 Greg Royston (1) 81 71 71 223

T60 Aurian Capart (3) 84 75 74 233

T60 Rohan Ramnath (4) 78 77 78 233

T68 Hale Furey (5) 80 78 78 236

75 Daniel De La Garza (2) 88 75 78 241

13 Southern Illinois 314 308 301 923

T36 Luke Gannon (3) 76 75 72 223

T50 Peyton Wilhoit (2) 80 74 73 227

T65 Brandon Carlson (1) 78 80 77 235

73 Drew Novara (5) 80 80 79 239

74 Matt Greenfield (4) 80 79 81 240
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T17 Andrew Novak (Wofford College) 73 72 72 217

T21 Braden Thornberry (Mississippi) 72 76 71 219

T25 David Kocher (Maryland) 75 69 76 220

T25 Manuel Elvira (UCF) 73 74 73 220

T25 Wes Gosselin (Chattanooga) 73 73 74 220

T36 Seth Gandy (Charlotte) 72 75 76 223

T44 David Wicks (Jacksonville ) 74 78 73 225

T46 Peter Staalbo (South Alabama) 80 75 71 226

T46 Franck Medale (Jacksonville ) 77 76 73 226

T70 Tom Harris (Maryland) 81 79 77 237
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 Ol' Colony NCAA Men's Golf Regional 75.75 75

2 Ol' Colony NCAA Men's Golf Regional 74.93 75

3 Ol' Colony NCAA Men's Golf Regional 73.13 75

 

Total Average Scores
Ol' Colony NCAA Men's Golf Regional 74.60 225

 

Ol' Colony Golf Course: Ol' Colony NCAA Men's Golf Regional 
Round 3

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 474     8 55 12     

2 4 318   1 36 31 7     

3 5 578     18 44 13     

4 3 213     3 37 33 2   

5 4 485     8 43 22 1 1 

6 4 460     14 51 8 2   

7 5 592     18 47 9   1 

8 3 210     7 47 16 4 1 

9 4 416     21 48 4 2   

10 5 565     9 45 18 3   

11 4 435     10 54 9 2   

12 3 219     6 51 17   1 

13 4 460     8 38 20 8 1 

14 5 549   2 26 38 8 1   

15 4 399     16 44 15     

16 4 491     8 48 18 1   

17 3 191     13 47 14 1   

18 4 459     13 45 13 4   

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

4 3 213 +0.45 

13 4 460 +0.41 

8 3 210 +0.27 

5 4 485 +0.25 

10 5 565 +0.20 

12 3 219 +0.19 

16 4 491 +0.16 

18 4 459 +0.11 

1 4 474 +0.05 

11 4 435 +0.04 

17 3 191 +0.04 

15 4 399 -0.01 

6 4 460 -0.03 

3 5 578 -0.07 

7 5 592 -0.08 

9 4 416 -0.17 

14 5 549 -0.27 

2 4 318 -0.41 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=9974&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=9974&hole=2&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=9974&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=9974&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=9974&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=9974&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=9974&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=9974&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=9974&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=9974&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=9974&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=9974&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=9974&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=9974&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=9974&hole=14&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=9974&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=9974&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=9974&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=9974&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=9974&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

13 4 460 +0.68 

16 4 491 +0.48 

17 3 191 +0.45 

4 3 213 +0.44 

1 4 474 +0.40 

12 3 219 +0.39 

6 4 460 +0.33 

18 4 459 +0.32 

5 4 485 +0.27 

8 3 210 +0.20 

11 4 435 +0.17 

15 4 399 +0.15 

9 4 416 +0.09 

10 5 565 +0.07 

7 5 592 -0.01 

2 4 318 -0.13 

14 5 549 -0.23 

3 5 578 -0.32 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

18 4 459 +0.53 

13 4 460 +0.49 

16 4 491 +0.40 

12 3 219 +0.36 

2 4 318 +0.33 

5 4 485 +0.28 

8 3 210 +0.28 

6 4 460 +0.21 

17 3 191 +0.17 

4 3 213 +0.15 

1 4 474 +0.09 

7 5 592 +0.09 

10 5 565 +0.07 

15 4 399 +0.05 

11 4 435 +0.04 

14 5 549 -0.12 

3 5 578 -0.25 

9 4 416 -0.25 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

4 3 213 +0.45 

13 4 460 +0.41 

8 3 210 +0.27 

5 4 485 +0.25 

10 5 565 +0.20 

12 3 219 +0.19 

16 4 491 +0.16 

18 4 459 +0.11 

1 4 474 +0.05 

17 3 191 +0.04 

11 4 435 +0.04 

15 4 399 -0.01 

6 4 460 -0.03 

3 5 578 -0.07 

7 5 592 -0.08 

9 4 416 -0.17 

14 5 549 -0.27 

2 4 318 -0.41 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 474     21 146 55 2 1 

2 4 318   2 64 119 30 9 1 

3 5 578   3 68 128 26     

4 3 213     20 119 75 10 1 

5 4 485     23 135 56 7 4 

6 4 460     31 139 43 9 3 

7 5 592     46 141 31 6 1 

8 3 210     19 147 46 11 2 

9 4 416   2 55 140 22 6   

10 5 565   3 49 112 45 14 2 

11 4 435   1 27 153 40 4   

12 3 219     12 144 59 8 2 

13 4 460     20 106 62 34 3 

14 5 549   6 66 123 28 2   

15 4 399   1 28 155 39 1 1 

16 4 491     15 129 70 10 1 

17 3 191     26 135 55 7 2 

18 4 459     30 120 54 16 5 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=9974&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=9974&hole=2&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=9974&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=9974&hole=3&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=9974&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=9974&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=9974&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=9974&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=9974&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=9974&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=9974&hole=9&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=9974&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=9974&hole=10&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=9974&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=9974&hole=11&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=9974&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=9974&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=9974&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=9974&hole=14&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=9974&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=9974&hole=15&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=9974&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=9974&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=9974&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=9974&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1

